9.08(A)(a)(ii) that their position will be eliminated, they shall be entitled to a separation 
allowance of four (4) weeks' salary, and, on production of receipts from an approved 
educational program, within twelve (12) months of resignation, may be reimbursed for 
tuition fees up to a maximum of one thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250) dollars. 

9.12 – TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE 

The Hospital undertakes to notify the Union in advance, so far as practicable, of any technological 
changes which the Hospital has decided to introduce which will significantly change the status of 
employees within the bargaining unit.

[...]

Such employee has requested weekend work; or 

iii. Such weekend is worked as a result of an exchange of shifts with another 
employee. 

iv. Where self-scheduling applies 

ii 

(e) Overtime premiums shall become payable when the hours exceed two hundred and 

twenty-five (225) paid hours in a six (6) week scheduling period. 
Such overtime shall become payable during the pay period in which the additional time 
is worked. 

(f) RPN’s and PSA’s may elect to use a self-scheduling model or to have a master rotation. 
The election of the self-scheduling or master rotation shall be made by vote of the